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How often do you vote in elections for the State Legislature out of the following options?

Among January 2021
Republicans Survey
Freq. % Freq. % Freq. %
Always 409 64.8% 187 66.6% 555 79.2%
Most of the time 155 24.5% 68 24.2% 123 17.6%
Sometimes 67 10.6% 26 9.2% 22 3.1%
Rarely or never 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Unsure 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Total 631 100.0% 281 100.0% 700 100.0%

Generally speaking, would you say things in Alabama are headed in the right direction or off
on the wrong track?

Among
Republicans
Freq. % Freq. %
Right direction 334 52.9% 195 69.5%
Definitely the right direction 54 8.5% 35 12.4%
Mostly the right direction 280 44.4% 160 57.1%
Wrong track 243 38.6% 59 21.0%
Mostly the wrong track 124 19.7% 38 13.4%
Definitely the wrong track 119 18.9% 21 7.6%
Unsure 54 8.5% 27 9.5%
Total 631 100.0% 281 100.0%

Alabama will receive $2 billion in federal emergency relief and infrastructure funding as
part of the American Rescue Plan. This money is meant to be used to support Alabamians as
our state recovers from the COVID-19 pandemic. The following are options for using these
funds. For each option, please indicate whether you support or oppose spending a portion of the
funds for that purpose.

Neither
Support Strongly - support Oppose Strongly Unsure Total
support nor oppose

oppose
Invest in public transportation, 59.3% 29.4% 15.4% 20.8% 10.6% 4.5% 100.0%
particularly in rural areas 374 186 97 131 67 28 631
Invest in rural hospitals to increase 81.1% 51.6% 6.9% 9.4% 5.4% 2.5% 100.0%
rural Alabamians’ access to quality
affordable health care 212 326 44 29 34 16 631
Expand access to affordable housing 61.3% 35.6% 12.3% 22.9% 13.0% 3.5% 100.0%
throughout the state 87 225 77 145 82 22 631
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Establish a state child tax credit in 64.1% 37.6% 12.5% 19.6% 10.0% 3.8% 100.0%
order to lower costs for working
families 404 237 79 124 63 24 631
Increase mental health funding in 73.6% 45.4% 10.0% 12.8% 6.7% 3.6% 100.0%
order to increase access to mental
health programs throughout the state 464 286 63 81 42 23 631
Increase funding for COVID-19 66.6% 48.6% 11.7% 19.1% 14.0% 2.6% 100.0%
testing and personal protective
equipment (PPE) for health care 420 307 74 121 88 16 631
workers - -
Expand access to subsidized child 65.5% 37.4% 12.0% 19.2% 10.5% 3.4% 100.0%
care for working families 413 236 76 121 66 21 631
Neither
. Strongly support Strongly
Among Republicans Support support nor Oppose oppose Unsure Total
oppose
Invest in public transportation, 47.7% 17.1% 19.7% 27.2% 13.2% 5.5% 100.0%
particularly in rural areas 134 48 55 76 37 16 281
Invest in rural hospitals to increase 80.1% 41.9% 8.7% 10.3% 4.7% 0.9% 100.0%
rural Alabamians’ access to quality
affordable health care 225 118 24 29 13 3 281
Expand access to affordable housing 51.0% 19.4% 14.3% 30.5% 15.3% 4.3% 100.0%
throughout the state 143 55 40 86 43 12 281
Establish a state child tax credit in 59.2% 29.2% 13.0% 24.2% 10.1% 3.6% 100.0%
order to lower costs for working
families 166 82 37 68 28 10 281
Increase mental health funding in 67.7% 34.7% 14.8% 13.8% 6.4% 3.7% 100.0%
order to increase access to mental
health programs throughout the state 190 97 42 39 18 10 281
Increase funding for COVID-19 57.2% 33.2% 16.0% 24.3% 17.8% 2.5% 100.0%
testing and personal protective
equipment (PPE) for health care 61 93 45 68 50 7 281
workers - _
Expand access to subsidized child 55.6% 22.4% 16.3%  25.0% 12.6% 3.2%  100.0%
care for working families 156 63 46 70 35 9 281
Are you female or male?
Freq. %

Female 355 56.2%

Male 276 43.8%

Total 631 100.0%



What age range do you fall within?

Freq. %
Under 50 248 39.2%
18-34 116 18.3%
35-49 132 20.9%
50 and Over 383 60.8%
50 - 64 183 29.0%
65 or older 200 31.7%
Total 631 100.0%

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Freq. %

Republican 281 44.5%
Strongly Republican 179 28.4%
Mostly Republican 102 16.2%
Independent 149 23.6%
Democratic 179 28.3%
Mostly Democratic 81 12.9%
Strongly Democratic 97 15.4%
Unsure 23 3.6%

Total 631 100.0%

Do you consider the area where you live to be more rural, suburban, or urban?

Freq. %
Rural 238 37.7%
Suburban 276 43.8%
Urban 117 18.5%
Total 631 100.0%

How often do you attend religious services?

Freq. %
Frequent 276 43.7%
Multiple times per week 117 18.6%
Once per week 159 25.1%
Occasional 88 14.0%
2-3 times per month 65 10.3%

Once per month 23 3.7%



Rarely

A few times per year
Never

Unsure

Total

267
124
111
32
631

42.3%
19.6%
17.6%
5.1%
100.0%

What annual household income range do you fall within out of the following options?

Geo

Geo - DMA

Geo — Congressional District

Freq. %
Less than $50,000 249 39.4%
$50,000 - $100,000 192 30.4%
More than $100,000 140 22.1%
Unsure 51 8.0%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
HSV 133 21.1%
BHM 255 40.4%
MGM 149 23.6%
MOB 94 14.9%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
Atlanta 4 0.6%
Birmingham 251 39.8%
Columbus GA 40 6.4%
Columbus/Tupelo 4 0.6%
Dothan 33 5.2%
Huntsvil/Decatur 132 20.9%
Meridian 2 0.3%
Mobile-Pensacola 92 14.6%
Montgomery 73 11.6%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
1 69 15.0%
2 60 12.9%
3 68 14.7%
4 64 13.9%
5 69 14.9%
6 80 17.3%
7 53 11.4%
Total 463 100.0%
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Age (<65 vs. 65+) + Income

Age + Gender

Race

Race + Gender

Freq. %
<65 <$50k 171 27.0%
<65 $50k-$100k 135 21.4%
<65 $100k+ 96 15.2%
65+ <$50k 78 12.4%
65+ $50k-$100k 57 9.0%
65+ $100k+ 44 7.0%
Unsure 51 8.0%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
F18-34 71 11.3%
F 35-49 75 11.8%
F50-64 98 15.5%
F 65+ 111 17.6%
M 18 - 34 44 7.0%
M 35 - 49 57 9.1%
M 50 - 64 86 13.6%
M 65+ 89 14.1%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
White 438 69.4%
Asian 4 0.7%
Black 156 24.7%
Hispanic 10 1.6%
Other 7 1.2%
Unknown 16 2.5%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
White Female 231 36.5%
White Male 207 32.9%
Asian Female 3 0.4%
Asian Male 2 0.3%
Black Female 100 15.8%
Black Male 56 8.9%
Hispanic Female 8 1.2%
Hispanic Male 2 0.4%
Other Female 3 0.5%
Other Male 4 0.7%
Unknown 16 2.5%
Total 631 100.0%
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Education

Education + Gender

Partisanship + Age

Partisanship + Gender

Freq. %
Bachelor's degree or higher 220 34.9%
Some college 142 22.6%
High school or less 158 25.1%
Unknown 110 17.4%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
Female No degree 180 28.5%
Male No degree 121 19.2%
Female College 115 18.3%
Male College 105 16.6%
Unsure 110 17.4%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
Republican 18-34 31 5.0%
Republican 35-49 50 7.9%
Republican 50-64 91 14.4%
Republican 65+ 109 17.2%
Democratic 18-34 49 7.8%
Democratic 35-49 42 6.7%
Democratic 50-64 45 7.2%
Democratic 65+ 42 6.6%
Independent 18-34 29 4.6%
Independent 35-49 32 5.0%
Independent 50-64 43 6.8%
Independent 65+ 46 7.2%
Unsure 23 3.6%
Total 631 100.0%
Freq. %
Republican Female 140 22.1%
Republican Male 141 22.4%
Democratic Female 117 18.6%
Democratic Male 61 9.7%
Independent Female 84 13.3%
Independent Male 65 10.3%
Unsure 23 3.6%
Total 631 100.0%
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METHODOLOGY

This survey was conducted January 13 — 14, 2022, with 631 likely 2022 election voters. It has a margin of
error of £3.85%. Known registered voters were interviewed via online panel, live calls, SMS, and email
invitation. This survey was weighted to a likely 2022 election voter universe.

Cyanal is an award-winning national public opinion and predictive analytics firm that pioneered multi-mode
polling, peer-to-peer text collection, and Political Emotive Analysis. Cygnal was named the #1 Republican
private pollster by Nate Silver's FiveThirtyEight two cycles running, as well as the #1 most accurate polling
and research firm in the country for 2018 by The New York Times. Its team members have worked in 47
states and countries on more than 2,500 corporate, public affairs, and political campaigns.
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